new chassis for an ambulance utilized by the City’s Emergency Medical Service.   

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of New 

Castle, Indiana, as follows:  

The Common Council hereby appropriates, from Local Income Tax revenues received for 

public safety purposes, the sum of Seventy- Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Dollars 

($77,980.00) for the purchase of a new chassis for an ambulance utilized by the City’s Emergency 

Medical Service.     

REPEALER: All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby 

repealed. 

SEVERABILITY: Any provision herein contained which is found by a court of competent